
Examination 

Biology 

Calculus AB 

Calculus BC 

Computer Science A 

English Lang/Comp 

English Lit/Comp 

Environmental Science 

European History 

European History* 

French Language 

German Language 

Human Geography 

Physics 1: Algebra Based 

Physics 2: Algebra Based 

Physics C: Mechanics 

Physics C: Elect/Magnet 

Psychology 

Spanish Language 

U.S. Govt/Politics 

U.S. History 

World History 

World History* 

COLLEGE OF THE OZARKS 
Advanced Placement Credit Policy 

Min. Score Accepted Credit Hours Awarded 

4 4 

4 4 

4 4 

4 3 

4 3 

4 3 

4 4 

5 6 

4 3 

4 3 

4 3 

4 3 

4 4 

4 4 

4 4 

4 4 

4 3 

3 3 

4 3 

4 3 

5 6 

4 3 

* Choice of either HST 153 or HST 233 

Institutional Course 

BI0104 

MAT175 

MAT175 

CSC133 

ENG103 

ENG153 

BI0134 

HST 153 and HST 233 

HST 153 or HST 233 

FRN103 

GER103 

HST203 

PHY214 

PHY224 

PHY234 

PHY244 

PSY103 

SPA 103 

POL103 

HST103 

HST 153 and HST 233 

HST 153 or HST 233 


