COLLEGE OF THE OZARKS Advanced Placement Credit Policy

Examination	Min. Score Accepted	Credit Hours Awarded	Institutional Course
Biology	4	4	BIO104
Calculus AB	4	4	MAT175
Calculus BC	4	4	MAT175
Computer Science A	4	3	CSC133
English Lang/Comp	4	3	ENG103
English Lit/Comp	4	3	ENG153
Environmental Science	4	4	BIO134
European History	5	6	HST 153 and HST 233
European History*	4	3	HST 153 or HST 233
French Language	4	3	FRN103
German Language	4	3	GER103
Human Geography	4	3	HST203
Physics 1: Algebra Based	4	4	PHY214
Physics 2: Algebra Based	4	4	PHY224
Physics C: Mechanics	4	4	PHY234
Physics C: Elect/Magnet	4	4	PHY244
Psychology	4	3	PSY103
Spanish Language	3	3	SPA 103
U.S. Govt/Politics	4	3	POL103
U.S. History	4	3	HST103
World History	5	6	HST 153 and HST 233
World History*	4	3	HST 153 or HST 233

* Choice of either HST 153 or HST 233